

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Heidi Hall, 1st District Vice-Chair, Edward C. Scofield, 2nd District Dan Miller, 3rd District Chair, Susan Hoek, 4th District Hardy Bullock, 5th District

Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

## **NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

## **BOARD AGENDA MEMO**

**MEETING DATE:** September 27, 2022

**TO:** Board of Supervisors

**FROM:** Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

**SUBJECT:** Accept the resignation of Thomas Jacobs as Citizen Knowledgeable of

Solid and Hazardous Waste Disposal Practices from the Solid and

Hazardous Waste Commission, effective September 1, 2022

**RECOMMENDATION:** Accept the resignation of Thomas Jacobs from the position of Citizen Knowledgeable of Hazardous Waste Disposal Practices on the Solid and Hazardous Waste Commission, effective September 1, 2022.

FUNDING: N/A

## **BACKGROUND:**

Thomas Jacobs was appointed as the position of Citizen Knowledgeable of Hazardous Waste Disposal Practices on the Solid and Hazardous Waste Commission January 25, 2005. On September 1, 2022, Thomas submitted his resignation to David Garcia, Nevada County Solid and Hazardous Waste Program Manager.

Please accept the resignation of Thomas Jacobs from the Solid and Hazardous Waste Commission effective September 1, 2022.

**Item Initiated by:** Claire Swanson

**Approved by:** Julie Patterson Hunter Submittal Date: September 9, 2022